Pulaski County Land and Water Conservation Fund Grants: Kentucky

Grant ID & Grant Year Year

Element Grant Name Sponsor County | State e ——_ Approved Completed Type

49 — XXX PULASKI COUNTY PARK PULASKI COUNTY PULASKI | KY $12,432.50 1969 1974 Development

240 - XXX COLE BURNSIDE COMMUNITY CITY OF BURNSIDE PULASKI  KY $24,671.71 1973 1978 Development
PARK

463 - XXX GEN BURNSIDE ST PK DEPT. OF PARKS PULASKI  KY $34,448.96 1977 1979 Development
DEVELOPMENT

480 - XXX GEN BURNSIDE ST PK SWIMMING ' DEPT. OF PARKS PULASKI | KY $359,254.00 1977 1980 Development

611 - XXX ROCKY HOLLOW PARK CITY OF SOMERSET PULASKI  KY $127,828.49 1979 1984 Combination

641 - XXX SOMERSET TENNIS COURTS PULASKI COUNTY PULASKI  KY $19,189.39 1980 1984 Development

736 - XXX GEN BURNSIDE ST PK DEPT. OF PARKS PULASKI  KY $84,261.60 1982 1986 Redevelopment
DEVELOPMENT

845 - XXX PUMPHOUSE ROAD REGIONAL CITY OF SOMERSET PULASKI  KY $184,339.45 1984 1989 Combination
PARK

868 - XXX EUBANK CITY PARK CITY OF EUBANK PULASKI  KY $6,789.15 1984 1985 Acquisition



Grant ID &
Element

1009 - XXX

1076 - XXX

1099 - XXX

1171 - XXX

1197 - XXX

1222 - XXX

1335 - XXX

Grant Name

EUBANK CITY PARK

FERGUSON PARK

SOMERSPORT PARK

SOMERSET TOT LOTS

WHITE LILY COMMUNITY PARK

SHOPVILLE COMMUNITY PARK

SHOPVILLE COMMUNITY PARK

Sponsor

CITY OF EUBANK

CITY OF FERGUSON

CITY OF SOMERSET

CITY OF SOMERSET

Pulaski County Fiscal Court

POLASKI COUNTY

PULASKI COUNTY FISCAL
COURT

Source: http://projects.invw.org/data/lwcf/grants-ky.html

County

PULASKI

PULASKI

PULASKI

PULASKI

PULASKI

PULASKI

PULASKI

State

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

Grant
Amount

$12,129.75

$18,481.73

$23,000.00

$17,422.50

$43,600.00

$53,457.00

$43,380.00

Year
Approved

1987

1990

1991

1994

2000

2001

2005

Year
Completed

1989

1992

1993

1996

2005

2006

2010

Type

Combination

Development

Development

Development

Development

Development

Development



