Pulaski County Land and Water Conservation Fund Grants: Kentucky

Grant ID & Element	Grant Name	Sponsor	County	State	Grant Amount	Year Approved	Year Completed	Туре
49 – XXX	PULASKI COUNTY PARK	PULASKI COUNTY	PULASKI	KY	\$12,432.50	1969	1974	Development
240 - XXX	COLE BURNSIDE COMMUNITY PARK	CITY OF BURNSIDE	PULASKI	KY	\$24,671.71	1973	1978	Development
463 - XXX	GEN BURNSIDE ST PK DEVELOPMENT	DEPT. OF PARKS	PULASKI	KY	\$34,448.96	1977	1979	Development
480 - XXX	GEN BURNSIDE ST PK SWIMMING	DEPT. OF PARKS	PULASKI	KY	\$359,254.00	1977	1980	Development
611 - XXX	ROCKY HOLLOW PARK	CITY OF SOMERSET	PULASKI	KY	\$127,828.49	1979	1984	Combination
641 - XXX	SOMERSET TENNIS COURTS	PULASKI COUNTY	PULASKI	KY	\$19,189.39	1980	1984	Development
690 - XXX	SCIENCE HILL PARK	CITY OF SCIENCE HILL	PULASKI	KY	\$23,624.84	1980	1985	Development
736 - XXX	GEN BURNSIDE ST PK DEVELOPMENT	DEPT. OF PARKS	PULASKI	KY	\$84,261.60	1982	1986	Redevelopment
845 - XXX	PUMPHOUSE ROAD REGIONAL PARK	CITY OF SOMERSET	PULASKI	KY	\$184,339.45	1984	1989	Combination
868 - XXX	EUBANK CITY PARK	CITY OF EUBANK	PULASKI	KY	\$6,789.15	1984	1985	Acquisition

Grant ID & Element	Grant Name	Sponsor	County	State	Grant Amount	Year Approved	Year Completed	Туре
1009 - XXX	EUBANK CITY PARK	CITY OF EUBANK	PULASKI	KY	\$12,129.75	1987	1989	Combination
1076 - XXX	FERGUSON PARK	CITY OF FERGUSON	PULASKI	KY	\$18,481.73	1990	1992	Development
1099 - XXX	SOMERSPORT PARK	CITY OF SOMERSET	PULASKI	KY	\$23,000.00	1991	1993	Development
1171 - XXX	SOMERSET TOT LOTS	CITY OF SOMERSET	PULASKI	KY	\$17,422.50	1994	1996	Development
1172 - XXX	SCIENCE HILL PARK	CITY OF SCIENCE HILL	PULASKI	KY	\$9,660.00	1994	1996	Development
1197 - XXX	WHITE LILY COMMUNITY PARK	Pulaski County Fiscal Court	PULASKI	KY	\$43,600.00	2000	2005	Development
1222 - XXX	SHOPVILLE COMMUNITY PARK	POLASKI COUNTY	PULASKI	KY	\$53,457.00	2001	2006	Development
1335 - XXX	SHOPVILLE COMMUNITY PARK	PULASKI COUNTY FISCAL COURT	PULASKI	KY	\$43,380.00	2005	2010	Development

Source: http://projects.invw.org/data/lwcf/grants-ky.html